



**Vertoz Advertising Limited**  
(Formerly Known as Vertoz Media Pvt. Ltd.  
& Vertoz Media Ltd.)

CIN: L74120MH2012PLC226823

Regd. Office.: 602 Avior Nirmal Galaxy  
LBS Marg Mulund West Mumbai 400080 India

t: +91 22 6142 6030

f: +91 22 6142 6061

e: corp@vertoz.com

w: www.vertoz.com

16<sup>th</sup> November 2022

The Manager – Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
“Exchange Plaza”, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

**Symbol: VERTOZ**

**Series: EQ**

**Subject: Intimation of Publication of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has duly published the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Newspaper Publication, in this regard, as published in the following Newspapers on November 16, 2022:

- Financial Express (English Language National Daily Newspaper – All Editions) and
- Lakshadweep (Marathi Language Daily Newspaper – Mumbai Edition).

Submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Vertoz Advertising Limited**



**Zill Shah**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: a/a

**Godrej Industries Limited**

CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781

Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079.

Tel : 022- 25188010 / 20 / 30; Fax : 022- 25188066

website : www.godrejindustries.com, Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (refer note 2)	Unaudited	Unaudited (refer note 2)	Audited
Total Income from Operations	4,021.04	4,024.55	3,280.18	8,045.59	6,170.67	14,130.15
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	176.44	274.92	176.28	451.35	331.65	997.41
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	219.23	257.60	200.92	476.82	386.92	992.43
Net Profit After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #) attributable to the owners of the Company	156.18	203.95	143.60	360.12	282.17	653.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	206.30	254.65	134.99	460.94	321.46	738.43
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹. 1 per share)	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						7,092.90
Earnings per share (In ₹.) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic	4.64	6.06	4.26	10.70	8.38	19.42
(b) Diluted	4.63	6.06	4.26	10.69	8.38	19.42

# Exceptional items are adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

**Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results**

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	1,387.50	1,048.77	888.35	2,436.27	1,552.40	3,339.60
Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	121.67	58.28	56.64	179.95	20.32	19.82
Exceptional Items	-	-	2.56	-	2.56	(64.01)
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	121.67	58.28	59.20	179.95	22.88	(44.19)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	121.67	58.28	59.20	179.95	22.88	(44.19)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	121.26	57.87	58.28	179.13	22.15	(45.82)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,629.66	1,507.87	1,517.95	1,629.66	1,517.95	1,449.56
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	925.14	922.60	922.57	925.14	922.57	922.60
Net worth	1,585.61	1,463.82	1,517.95	1,585.61	1,517.95	1,405.51
Outstanding Net Debt	6,317.10	6,321.05	4,942.04	6,317.10	4,942.04	5,245.51
Debt/Equity Ratio	3.80	4.10	3.19	3.80	3.19	3.54
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.69	1.28	1.87	1.49	1.33	1.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.27	1.77	1.96	2.03	1.39	1.09
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-						
Basic EPS	3.61	1.73	1.76	5.35	0.68	(1.31)
Diluted EPS	3.61	1.73	1.76	5.34	0.68	(1.31)

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 14, 2022. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified review reports thereon.
- The National Company Law Tribunal at Mumbai Bench has, vide order dated April 11 2022, and filed with the Registrar of Companies (RoC) on April 27, 2022 sanctioned a Scheme of Arrangement (The Scheme) of Ceeer Lifespaces Private Limited (CLPL) (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Godrej Properties Limited with effect from April 01, 2020) with Godrej Properties Limited (subsidiary of the Company). The effective date of the Scheme is April 01, 2020. In accordance with the requirements of Para 9(iii) of Appendix C of Ind AS 103, the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group in respect of prior periods have been restated from effective date. Increase/ (Decrease) in previous period published numbers are as below:

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-21
Tax expense charge	(0.01)	(0.04)
<b>Profit after tax for the period / year attributable to</b>		
a) Owners of the Company	0.01	0.02
b) Non-Controlling Interest	0.01	0.02
Total Assets	0.01	0.04

- The National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi ("the NGT") has on July 30, 2021 pronounced an order ("Order") against, inter alia, Godrej Properties Limited (a subsidiary Company) and its joint venture company viz Wonder Projects Development Private Limited ("WPDPL") in respect of matter challenging the environmental clearance granted in relation to project being developed by WPDPL in Bengaluru. WPDPL has challenged the said order before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Supreme Court has on August 26, 2021 directed the parties to maintain status quo. The subsidiary company is confident of the merits and compliances in the said case.
- Exceptional item for the previous year ended March 31, 2022 in consolidated financial results includes non-recurring expense of ₹.17.28 crore recognised by one of the Subsidiary Company "Creamline Dairy Products Limited" on account of GST liability arising out of classification issue of flavoured milk, being faced by the dairy sector.
- During the previous year ended March 31 2022, the Company had reassessed the future economic benefits from certain plant and machinery and considering expected usage and market conditions it had recorded an exceptional expense of ₹. 66.57 crore to write down the Property, Plant and Equipment to estimated recoverable amount.
- Other income for the year ended March 31, 2022 in the Consolidated financial results includes ₹. 42.08 crore of contingent consideration (including interest) received by Godrej Agrovet Limited (a subsidiary company) relating to a past business acquisition.
- The Company has received a notice from Mumbai Port Trust Authority dated September 30, 2022, demanding differential amount of rent aggregating ₹.145.15 crores for land plots at Wadala. The Company has filed detailed reply denying any liability to pay differential lease rental. Management believes that the Company has a strong case and accordingly, has considered the liability only as contingent in nature.

By Order of the Board  
For Godrej Industries LimitedN. B. Godrej  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00066195Place: Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2022

ADITYA MILLS LIMITED							
CIN: L17111RJ1960PLC001171							
Registered Office: Ajmer Road, Madanganj Kishangarh (Rajasthan) - 305 801							
Email: adityamills1960@gmail.com Website: adityamills.com.in							
Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022							
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30th September 2022	30th June 2022	30th September 2021	30th September 2022	30th September 2021	31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	55.94	30.48	30.81	86.42	219.88	372.23
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.98	6.64	9.65	35.62	156.61	229.35
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.98	6.64	9.65	35.62	156.61	229.35
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.97	5.64	7.65	29.61	130.61	139.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)	41.39	(39.21)	41.33	2.18	184.76	171.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	583.26	539.22	561.05	583.26	561.05	578.43
8	Earning per Share:						
	Basic	2.00	0.47	0.64	2.47	10.88	11.59
	Diluted	2.00	0.47	0.64	2.47	10.88	11.59

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors.
- These statements has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available at stock exchange website 'www.cseindia.com' and the company's website 'adityamills.com.in'

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
Aditya Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
(Devapriya Kanoria)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00063832

Dated: 14th November, 2022

VERTOZ ADVERTISING LIMITED							
(Formerly Known as Vertoz Media Limited & Vertoz Media Private Limited)							
Corporate Identity Number: L74120MH2012PLC226823							
Registered & Corporate Office: 502, Avor Nirmal Galaxy, Opp. Johnson & Johnson, LBS Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 080   Tel: +91 22 6142 6030; Fax: +91 22 6142 6061							
Website: www.vertoz.com   Email: compliance@vertoz.com							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022							
(₹ in Lakhs except for EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	1,587.84	1,103.32	1,006.39	2,691.15	1,935.69	4,160.64
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	328.66	184.62	228.83	513.28	368.06	775.08
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	328.66	184.62	228.83	513.28	368.06	775.08
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	232.69	140.39	133.91	373.08	251.40	610.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	385.39	141.10	134.09	526.49	236.53	596.74
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,197.00	1,197.00	1,197.00	1,197.00	1,197.00	1,197.00
7.	Other Equity for the year	-	-	-	-	-	5,433.27
8.	Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each						
(a) Basic (₹)		1.94	1.17	1.12	3.12	2.10	5.10
(b) Diluted (₹)		1.94	1.17	1.12	3.12	2.10	5.10

Notes:

- The Standalone Financial Results are available under the Investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com and under the Financial Results at Corporate section of www.nseindia.com. Key Standalone Financial information of the Company is as under:
- The above Unaudited Financial Results were, subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 14th November 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is available under the Investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com and under the Financial Results at the Corporate section of www.nseindia.com.

For Vertoz Advertising Limited  
Sd/-  
Zill Shah  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14.11.2022

MANGALWEDHA SOLAPUR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED							
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS DBL MANGALWEDHA SOLAPUR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)							
Cabin-3, S-11, 11th Floor, Gurukrupa Plaza Zone-II, M. P. Nagar Bhopal Madhya Pradesh- 462011							
CIN - U45309MP2018PTC045517							
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rupees in Lacs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended		For the year ended	
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,367.07	2,847.86	10,992.11			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-207.64	-735.13	-1,517.63			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-207.64	-735.13	-1,517.63			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-207.64	-735.13	-1,517.63			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-207.64	-735.13	-1,517.63			
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	19.19	19.19	19.19			
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	80.08	-40.08	-83.17			
8	Security Premium Account	5,411.83	5,411.83	5,411.83			
9	Net worth	99.27	-20.89	-63.98			
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	38,758.02	32,750.40	39,847.46			
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-			
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	390.43	-1,567.59	-622.81			
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic		-108.22	-383.13	-790.95			
2. Diluted		-108.22	-383.13	-790.95			
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-			
15	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-			
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.28	-0.08	0.16			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.71	-0.08	0.51			

Note :-

- The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (BSE) on <https://www.bseindia.com> and on the Company website: <https://www.mwhpl.co.in/>
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on <https://www.bseindia.com>.

For and on behalf of Board of Company  
Sd/-  
Ravindranath Karati  
Director  
DIN: 07419535

Place : Noida  
Date : 14.11.2022

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN: L67120WB1987PLC042960						
REGD OFF:- 18, Ranindra sarani, Paddar Court, Gate no.4, Room no.17, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal						
EMAIL :- goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022						
All figures in ₹ Lakh						
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
Total income from operations(net)	8,477.22	6,539.46	71,903.92	15,016.67	98,396.64	1,42,034.60
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.99	206.79	147.89	240.77	412.21	93.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.99	206.79	147.89	240.77	412.21	93.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.48	154.82	115.03	180.29	313.00	59.74
Equity Share Capital	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (Before Extraordinary Items)						
Basic	0.20	1.19	0.88	1.39	2.41	0.46
Diluted	0.20	1.19	0.88	1.39	2.41	0.46
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (After Extraordinary Items)						
Basic	0.20	1.19	0.88	1.39	2.41	0.46
Diluted	0.20	1.19	0.88	1.39	2.41	0.46
<b>Note:</b>						
1. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2022.						
2. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards(IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.						
3. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above result as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
4. Earning per share for the quarter and year ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted Earning per share has been calculated considering proposed issue of equity shares on account of conversion of convertible securities if any.						
5. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period figures.						
GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED						
Sd/-						
Mr. Yasin Gori						
Whole time Director						
Place : Ahmedabad						
Date : 14.11.2022						

डि. एन नगर, शीतलदेवी सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित. <div>इंडियन ऑईल नगर समोर , अंधेरी (पश्चिम ) मुंबई -४000५३</div>				
या संस्थेचे सभासद असलेल्या या संस्थेच्या इमारतीत वर्तुनिक धारण करणाऱ्या खातीला सभासदोंचे निचन झाले.	मसत सभासदाचे नाव	मुखेली तारीख	रूम नं	बारसूकी नाते
				वारसदचे नांव
श्री. बाळू यंकर कांबळे	0५. 0७. २0१0	बी .११८	पती	श्रीमती सुनीता बाळू कांबळे
यांनी संस्थेकडे वारस नोंदीणीबाबत अर्ज दाखल केल्या असून संस्था या जाहिरातीद्वारे संस्थेच्या भांडवल / मालमसेत असलेले मयत सभासदाचे भाग व हितसेवेध हस्तातरीत करण्यासंबंधी मयत सभासदांचे वारसदार किंवा अन्य मागणीदार /हक्कदार यांच्या कडून मागणी /हक्कत मागविण्यात येत आहे. ही नोंदीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्याच्या दितांका पासून ७ दिवसात त्यांनी आपल्या मागण्याच्या वा हरकतीचया पुष्ट्यार्थ आवश्यक त्या कागदपत्रच्या प्रती व अन्य पुरावे सादर करावेत. जर वर नमूद केलेल्या मुदतीत कोणताही व्यक्ती कडून हक्क मागण्या किंवा हरकती सादर झाल्या नाही, तर मयत सभासदांचे संस्थेच्या भांडवलतील /मायमसेतील भाग व हितसवेध यांच्या हस्तातरणाबाबत संस्थेच्या उपनिधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्यात येईल. नोंदी व उपनिधीची एक प्रत मागणीद्वारस /हक्कतद्वारास पाहण्यासाठी संस्थेच्या कार्यालयात सचिव यांच्याकडे सकाळी. ११ ते १ पर्यंत नोंदीस दिलेच्या तारखेपासून नोंदीसची मुदत सपण्याच्या तारखेपर्यंत उपलब्ध राहील.				
टिकाण -अंधेरी (पश्चिम ) मुंबई-५३	डि. एन नगर, शीतलदेवी सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित			
दिनांक - १६.११. २0१२	याच्या करिता आणि वतीने - (सचिव)			

## युनिव्हा फूड्स लिमिटेड

(पुर्वीची हॉटेल रम्य लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)

सीआयएन : L55101MH1991PLC063265

नोंदीणीकृत कार्यालय : २, कळमजला, ९, देव भुवन, गझर स्ट्रीट, चिंचवागर, काळ्यांबेली, मुंबई शहर - ४०० ००२, महाराष्ट्र, भारत. वेबसाइट : https://www.hotelrugby.co.in ई मेल : rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com संपर्क : ०२२-६४७७७६३०

दि. ३०.०९.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहमााहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश					
(रु. लाखात)					
अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअग्र	सहमाहीअग्र	वर्षअग्र	
		३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०६.२०२२ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरीक्षित
१	परिचलनातून एकूण महसूल	०.०३	-	२.८३	७.३४
२	एकूण खर्च	१२.६६	७.६९	५.६१	१९.६३
३	अपवाददायक, अतिविशेष बाबी व कर्णपूर्व परिचलनातून नसा/(नोंदा)	(१२.६३)	(७.६९)	(२.७८)	(२०.३२)
४	अपवाददायक बाबी	-	-	-	-
५	अतिविशेष बाबी	-	-	-	-
६	अपवाददायक व अतिविशेष बाबींपरचात, परंतु कर्णपूर्व सामान्य कामकाजातून नसा/(नोंदा)	(१२.६३)	(७.६९)	(२.७८)	(२०.३२)
७	करवर्ध	-	-	-	-
८	करपरचात सामान्य कामकाजातून निव्वळ नसा/(नोंदा)	(१२.६३)	(७.६९)	(२.७८)	(२०.३२)
९	एकूण सर्वसाधारणक उत्पन्न	-	-	-	-
१०	प्रदानित समभाग भांडवल (दरनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रतिशेअ)	-	-	-	-
१०	राखीव, हात लेखा वर्ध्यास ताळेबंदनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वाढणारा	१४३२.२८	१४३२.२८	१४३२.२८	१४३२.२८
	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (अतिविशेष बाबींपूर्व व परचात)	-	-	-	-
११	मूळमूल	(०.०८८२)	(०.०५३७)	(०.०१९५)	(०.०१७७)
११	सीमिकृत	(०.०८८२)	(०.०५३७)	(०.०१९५)	(०.०१७७)

वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष टोपणलिट स्टॉक एक्सचेंजस वेबसाइट्स अर्थात [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट [www.hotelrugby.co.in](http://www.hotelrugby.co.in) वरील उपलब्ध आहेत.

युनिव्हा फूड्स लिमिटेडकरिता व त्यांच्या वतीने

(पुर्वीची हॉटेल रम्य लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)

सही/-

रोषा इरानी

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

दिनांक : १६.११.२०२२

TARAPUR TRANSFORMERS LIMITED				
Registered Office : S-105, 1st Floor, Rajiv Gandhi Commercial Complex, Ekta Nagar, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067 website : <a href="http://www.tarapurtransformers.com">www.tarapurtransformers.com</a> , email id : <a href="mailto:compliancofficer@tarapurtransformers.com">compliancofficer@tarapurtransformers.com</a> , CIN NO.L99999MH1988PLC047303				
Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022				₹ in Lacs
Particulars	Quarter ending Unaudited 30.09.2022	Year to date Figures Audited 31.03.2022	Corresponding three months ended in previous year Unaudited 30.09.2021	
1 Total Income from operations (net)	168.83	253.44	105.64	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Extraordinary Items and Tax)	(1.19)	612.84	(18.66)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(1.19)	612.84	(18.66)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(1.19)	612.84	(18.66)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1.19)	612.84	(18.66)	
6 Equity Share Capital	1950.00	1950.00	1950.00	
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) *	-	(1,102.01)	-	
8 Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)	(0.01)	3.14	(0.10)	
9 Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)	(0.01)	3.14	(0.10)	
a) Basic	(0.01)	3.14	(0.10)	
b) Diluted	(0.01)	3.14	(0.10)	

##### Notes:-

- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors of the Company at its meeting held at Mumbai on 14th November,2022 and published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results.
- The Company primarily deals in the business of manufacturing and repairs of Transformers as single segment hence Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind-As-108) Is not applicable to the Company.
- The lender Bank has issued notice dated 30/05/2015 u/s 13(2) of Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and has sought to recalled the entire outstanding amounts alleged to be Rs. 40.26 crores allegedly owing to them by the company.  
In view of Legal notice and based on Legal advice received by the company it has been decided not to provide any interest on liability of Canara Bank w.e.f. 1st April, 2014.  
Further, on 22nd October 2018, Canara Bank sold factory premises at J 20, MIDC, boisar, including the Plant & machinery thereon, by an e Auction on "as is where is" basis for Rs. 321.50 Lacs. The accounting effect of the same has accordingly been given in the books of accounts.
- Other income includes Interest, Rent etc.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current quarter figures.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and company website ([www.tarapurtransformers.com](http://www.tarapurtransformers.com))

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

SD/-  
Suresh More  
Managing Director  
Din: 06873425  
Place : 14.11.2022

G G Engineering Limited						
CIN - L28900MH2006PLC159174						
Registered office: 203,2nd Floor, Shivam Chambers Coop Soc Ltd. S.V Road,Goregaon West, Near Sahara Apartment, Mumbai - 400104						
Website: <a href="http://www.ggelimited.com">www.ggelimited.com</a> , Email: <a href="mailto:info@ggelimited.com">info@ggelimited.com</a>						
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September,2022						
Figures In Lakhs Except Share Data						
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)
<b>Income</b>						
Revenue from operations	3,698.54	1,212.65	689.40	4,911.19	1,168.59	2,255.33
OtherIncome	(19.75)	28.27	3.54	8.52	3.62	41.98
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>3,678.79</b>	<b>1,240.92</b>	<b>692.94</b>	<b>4,919.71</b>	<b>1,172.21</b>	<b>2,297.32</b>
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3,725.50</b>	<b>1,182.15</b>	<b>750.19</b>	<b>4,907.65</b>	<b>1,258.00</b>	<b>2,255.09</b>
<b>Profit/(loss) before and tax</b>	<b>(46.71)</b>	<b>58.77</b>	<b>(57.25)</b>	<b>12.06</b>	<b>(85.79)</b>	<b>42.22</b>
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit/(loss) before tax</b>	<b>(46.71)</b>	<b>58.77</b>	<b>(57.25)</b>	<b>12.06</b>	<b>(85.79)</b>	<b>42.22</b>
<b>Tax Expense:</b>						
Current Tax	-	-	2.34	-	-	11.39
Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(30.64)
<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations</b>	<b>(46.71)</b>	<b>58.77</b>	<b>(59.59)</b>	<b>12.06</b>	<b>(85.79)</b>	<b>61.47</b>
<b>Profit/(loss) for the period</b>	<b>(46.71)</b>	<b>58.77</b>	<b>(59.59)</b>	<b>12.06</b>	<b>(85.79)</b>	<b>61.47</b>
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>						
Items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	0.16	11.81	0.16	11.95	2.52
Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	-	(0.04)	(3.07)	(0.04)	(3.11)	(0.65)
<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	0.12	8.74	0.12	8.84	1.87
<b>Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) (11+12)</b>	<b>(46.71)</b>	<b>58.89</b>	<b>(50.85)</b>	<b>12.18</b>	<b>(76.95)</b>	<b>63.33</b>
<b>(EPS for three and six months ended periods are not annualised)</b>						
<b>Basic (in Rs.)</b>	<b>(0.00)</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>(0.10)</b>	<b>0.01</b>	<b>(0.15)</b>	<b>0.61</b>
<b>Diluted (in Rs.)</b>	<b>(0.00)</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>(0.10)</b>	<b>0.01</b>	<b>(0.15)</b>	<b>0.61</b>
<b>Date: 14.11.2022</b>						
<b>Place: Delhi</b>						
<b>Atul Sharma</b> Director DIN: 08290588						

### बुधवार, दि. १६ नोव्हेंबर २०२२

## फॅमिली केअर हॉस्पिटल्स लिमिटेड

(पुर्वीची स्कॅन्डेटर इन्सॉर्ट्स लिमिटेड)

सीआयएन:एल९३००एमएच९११४पीएलसी०८०८४२

नोंदीणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट क्र.ए३५७, रोड क्र.२६, वागले इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, एमआयडीसी, ठाणे (प.)-४00६0४, महाराष्ट्र. दूर:०२२ – ४१८४२२०१, वेबसाईट:www.scandent.in, ई–मेल:csscandent@gmail.com

३0 सप्टेंबर, २0२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल					
(रु.लाखात, नमूद केव्या व्यतिरिक्त)					
तपशील	३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०६.२०२२ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२०२१ लेखापरिक्षित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	११६२.८४	११४८.२७	१000.९९	२३१५.११	२२५५.१३
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा)(कर, अपवाद-दायक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)	१९७.१८	१७६.0२	१७५.१६	३७३.१९	३७४.२0
कर्णपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा)(अपवाद-दायक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	१९७.१८	१७६.0२	१७५.१६	३७३.१९	३७४.२0
काननंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा)(अपवाद-दायक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	१४५.९१	१३0.२६	१२६.९६	२७६.१६	२७६.९१
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधी करिता सर्वकष नफा/(नोंदा) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (काननंतर))	१४५.९१	१३0.२६	१२६.९६	२७६.१६	२७६.९१
समभाग भांडवल (दरनी मूल्य रु.१0/- प्रती)	३२५0.00	३२५0.00	३२५0.00	३२५0.00	३२५0.00
राखीव (मागील वर्षच्या ताळेबंदप्रमाणेनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाळूत)	-	-	-	-	-
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१0/- प्रत्येकी)	-	-	-	-	-
(खंडित व अखंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता)	-	-	-	-	-
मूळ व सीमिकृत	0.४५	0.४५	0.४0	0.८६	0.८६
				0.८६	१.६२

##### टिप:

१. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगंन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २0१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३0 सप्टेंबर, २0२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. ३0 सप्टेंबर, २020 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या [www.scandent.in](http://www.scandent.in) वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासपितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाला संपत मान्य करण्यात आले.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता

फॅमिली केअर हॉस्पिटल्स लिमिटेड

सही/-

रमणा वैजया

कंपनी सचिव व सक्षम अधिकारी

वातु फोर्ज इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड					
(पुर्वीची अग्र एन्टरप्राइज लिमिटेड)					
५०६, ५वा फ्लान, इन्टीग्रेटेड चॅम्स ५५, टेलीकॉम रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई -४00०६९, दूर: ८६५५७५५५७८, ई-मेल:compliance@baluindustries.com, वेबसाईट: www.baluindustries.com, सीआयएन:एल९२१०एमएच९१६१पीएलसी२५११३३					
३0 सप्टेंबर ,२०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल					
एकत्रित (रु.लाखात)					
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली अर्ध वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष	
		३0.०९.२२ अलेखापरिक्षित	३0.०६.२२ अलेखापरिक्षित	३0.०९.२२ अलेखापरिक्षित	३१.०३.२२ लेखापरिक्षित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	६७३४.४७	५५८०.६२	७७७0.७३	१२२५६.0९
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा) (कर, अपवाददायक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)	७४४.४८	८८९.७४	९१३.४५	१६२४.२२
३.	कर्णपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा) (अपवाददायक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)	७४४.४८	८८९.७४	९१३.४५	१६२४.२२
४.	काननंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा) (अपवाददायक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	४८२.५४	७४९.७३	७७४.0८	१२२२.२७
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(नोंदा) (काननंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (काननंतर))	४८२.३0	८४९.८२	७६६.८९	१२२९.१२
६.	समभाग भांडवल	८३३६.४९	८३३६.४९	८३३६.४९	८३३६.४९
७.	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाळूत)	मागील वर्षच्या ताळेबंदप्रमाणे			
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (अखंडित व खंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता)	0.५८	0.५0	0.९५	१.४८
१. मूळ		0.५८	0.९0	१.४८	१.३३
२. सीमिकृत					३.६१

टोप: १. रजि.४०१(१४) नुसार एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त माहिती:

कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न

कर्णपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा)

काननंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोंदा)